existing single family residence at the subject property, the Applicant requests the following 

variance pursuant to the provisions of Ordinance No. 2007-01 as amended and known as the 

“Zoning Code.” 

1. Grant a variance to build a screen enclosure of two thousand four hundred and 

fourteen (2,414) square feet which exceeds the maximum ground coverage of 

five (5) percent of the rear yard area of the building site vs. a maximum 

ground coverage of five (5) percent of the rear yard area of the building site 

[eight hundred and ninety one (891) square feet] may be used for accessory 

uses and structures in accordance with Section A-56 (D) of the Coral Gables 

“Zoning Code.”  

STAFF OBSERVATION: The Zoning Code allows a maximum ground coverage of 5% of the 

rear lot area within the Hammock Lake Park neighborhood.

[...]

Artigues to approve Item 1 of 

the Applicant’s request. 

RESOLUTION NO. 4997-ZB 

A RESOLUTION APPROVING A REQUEST FOR A VARIANCE TO 

ORDINANCE NO. 2007-01 AS AMENDED AND KNOWN AS THE 
  “ZONING CODE,” TO WIT: 

1. Grant a variance to build a screen enclosure of two thousand four hundred and fourteen 

(2,414) square feet which exceeds the maximum ground coverage of five (5) percent of 

the rear yard area of the building site vs. a maximum ground coverage of five (5) percent 

of the rear yard area of the building site [eight hundred and ninety one (891) square feet] 

may be used for accessory uses and structures in accordance with Section A-56 (D) of the 

Coral Gables “Zoning Code.”  

A Resolution was passed and adopted due to the following roll call:  “Yeas” –  Dr. De Blij, Mr. 
Artigues, Mr.